

TOFTEVEJ 15B 3450 ALLERØD

TLF: 48 17 06 00 FAX: 48 14 06 00

INFO@NORDFLEX.DK

CVR.NR. 29201471

EVR.I

This certificate is a supplement to the collective accident insurance, Master policy no. 95.951-18200 taken out by Polyteknisk Forening and applies only to persons (insured) covered by this collective insurance.

The insurance certificate includes a full-time accident insurance for students at Polyteknisk Forening

Insurance sum: DKK 500.000,00

Coverage: From the time of deposit until 1<sup>st</sup> of November 2024, no earlier than 1<sup>st</sup> of November 2023.

The insurance is a short-term insurance, which means that it is terminated for expiration 1st of November 2024. The policyholder does not automatically receive renewal or separate cancellation. To renew the insurance for the upcoming year, a new invoice (payment instruction, collected at Polyteknisk Forening) must be used.

The premium for the insurance year 2023/2024 is DKK 144,65 for the insurance period incl. insurance fee/damage fee. The insurance is valid when the premium is paid.

The receipt act as an insurance certificate. Master policy and insurance conditions are available at Polyteknisk Forening. Questions can be addressed to: Nordflex Assurance Agentur ApS, Toftevej 15B, 3450 Allerød, Phone: +45 4810 5161.

If direct payment is used for home-banking and alike, it is a condition for correct payment registration that the text: **POLY + Name + Date of birth + Study no. is listed.** 

Payer must pay any/all transaction fees (typically 10-20 Euro)

Premium incl. insurance fee/damage fee to be paid: 144,65 DKK

Jyske Bank

IBAN: DK6950630001168650

**BIC/SWIFT: JYBADKKK** 

<u>Insurance certificate</u>

Collective accident insurance, PTF
Name:.....

Date of birth:....

Study no.:....

DKK 144,65